The T6819/ATA6829/ATA6831 are fully protected driver interfaces designed in smart power BCDMOS tech-
nology. They are used to control different loads by a microcontroller in automotive and industrial applications.
Each driver of the T6819/ATA6829 is freely configurable and can be PWM controlled separately from a standard
serial data interface. The power stages of the ATA6831 are combined to 3 half bridges. Due to the ATA6831’s
enhanced PWM signal of up to 25 kHz, the DC motor control is carried out without any audible noise caused
by the PWM signal. All kinds of loads such as bulbs, resistors, and inductors can be combined.
 Dual Triple DMOS Output Drivers
with Serial Input and PWM Control

document and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and products descriptions at any time without notice. Atmel does not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. Unless specifically provided otherwise, Atmel
products are not suitable for, and shall not be used in, automotive applications. Atmel’s products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use as components in applications intended to support or sustain life.
Ordering Information
Extended Part Number Driver Type Package Remarks
T6819-TBQY Dual Triple So16 4k Power Package, Tape & reel, Pb-free
T6819-TBSY Dual Triple So16 560 Power Package, Tube, Pb-free
ATA6829-TS3QY Dual Triple PSo16 4k Power Package with Heat Slug, Tape & reel, Pb-free
ATA6829-TS3SY Dual Triple PSo16 560 Power Package with Heat Slug, Tube, Pb-free
ATA6831- PIQW Tripe Half Bridge QFn18 6k Power Package with Heat Slug, Tape & reel, Pb-free
ATA6831-PIPW Tripe Half Bridge QFn18 1.5k Power Package with Heat Slug, Tape & reel, Pb-free
ATA6831-PISW Tripe Half Bridge QFn18 750 Power Package with Heat Slug, Tape & reel, Pb-free
Driver Family Overview
Part
number Description remark
Min. Current
per output
(mA)
Supply/
operating
Voltage (V)
rdson
HS/lS
(ohm)
over-
voltage
Detection
open
load
Detection Package
U6815BM Dual Hex
6HS/6lS
600 40/18 2.0/1.5 Yes off So28
T6816 Dual Hex
6HS/6lS
600 40/40 2.0/1.5 no off So28
T6817 Dual Triple
3HS/3lS
600 40/18 2.0/1.5 Yes off SSo20
T6818 Triple
Half-bridge
3HS/3lS
1500 40/40 1.1/1.1 no on So14
T6819 Dual Triple
3HS/3lS
PWM 1500 40/40 1.1/1.1 no off So16
U6820BM Dual Quad
4HS/4lS
27 45/18 10/7 no off So16
ATA6824 H-bridge
2HS/2lS
Ext. MoSFET
Driver
(Ext.) 40/18 (Ext.) Yes (Ext.) QFn32
ATA6826 Triple
Half-bridge
3HS/3lS
1000 40/40 1.5/1.5 no on So14
ATA6827 Triple
Half-bridge
3HS/3lS
High Temperature
(up to TJ=200°C)
1000 40/40 1.5/1.5 no on QFn18
ATA6828 Triple
Half-bridge
3HS/3lS
Power Package 1500 40/40 1.1/1.1 no on So14 with
Exposed
Die
ATA6829 Dual Triple
3HS/3lS
PWM
Power Package